DKM FX
COMPACT
KVM SWITCHES
ACXC SERIES
24/7 TECHNICAL SUPPORT AT 877.877.2269 OR VISIT BLACKBOX.COM
DATA SHEET
+
++

8            9
ACXC48F16 components
Number Component
1 I/O ports 1–48 (twisted-pair)
2 I/O ports 49–64 (fiber)
3 Power LEDs (1–2)
4 Status LEDs (1–2)
5 Network connection (RJ-45)
6 Fan LEDs (1–2)
7 Serial connection (RJ-45)
8 Power supply unit 1
9 Power supply unit 2
                                         1              34   5 6
2
7
ACXC48F16: DKM FX COMPACT, 48 FIBER 16 TWISTED-PAIR
Front View
Back View
SWITCHES DIAGRAMS (CONTINUED)
12 1.877.877.2269 BLACKBOX.COM
8            9
ACXC48F32 components
Number Component
1 I/O ports 1–48 (twisted-pair)
2 I/O ports 49–80 (fiber)
3 Power LEDs (1–2)
4 Status LEDs (1–2)
5 Network connection (RJ-45)
6 Fan LEDs (1–2)
7 Serial connection (RJ-45)
8 Power supply unit 1
9 Power supply unit 2
                                    1              3 4 5 6
7
2
ACXC48F32: DKM FX COMPACT, 48 FIBER, 32 TWISTED-PAIR
Front View
Back View
SWITCHES DIAGRAMS (CONTINUED)
131.877.877.2269 BLACKBOX.COM

SWITCHES DIAGRAMS (CONTINUED)
14 1.877.877.2269 BLACKBOX.COM
7            8
ACXC16F components
Number Component
1 I/O ports 1–16
2 Power LEDs (1–2)
3 Status LEDs (1–2)
4 Network connection (RJ-45)
5 Fan LEDs (1–2)
6 Serial connection (RJ-45)
7 Power supply unit 1
8 Power supply unit 2
 1      2 3  4  5
6
ACXC16F: DKM FX COMPACT, 16 FIBER
Front View
Back View
SWITCHES DIAGRAMS (CONTINUED)
151.877.877.2269 BLACKBOX.COM
1        23 4 5
6
ACXC32F components
Number Component
1 I/O ports 1–32
2 Power LEDs (1–2)
3 Status LEDs (1–2)
4 Network connection (RJ-45)
5 Fan LEDs (1–2)
6 Serial connection (RJ-45)
7 Power supply unit 1
8 Power supply unit 2
7        8
ACXC32F: DKM FX COMPACT, 32 FIBER
Front View
Back View
SWITCHES DIAGRAMS (CONTINUED)
16 1.877.877.2269 BLACKBOX.COM
ACXC48F components
Number Component
1 I/O ports 1–48
2 Power LEDs (1–2)
3 Status LEDs (1–2)
4 Network connection (RJ-45)
5 Fan LEDs (1–2)
6 Serial connection (RJ-45)
7 Power supply unit 1
8 Power supply unit 2
7        8
1       2345
6
ACXC48F: DKM FX COMPACT, 48 FIBER
Front View
Back View
SWITCHES DIAGRAMS (CONTINUED)
171.877.877.2269 BLACKBOX.COM
ACXC64F components
Number Component
1 I/O ports 1–64
2 Power LEDs (1–2)
3 Status LEDs (1–2)
4 Network connection (RJ-45)
5 Fan LEDs (1–2)
6 Serial connection (RJ-45)
7 Power supply unit 1
8 Power supply unit 2
1        2345
6
7            8
ACXC64F: DKM FX COMPACT, 64 FIBER
Front View
Back View
SWITCHES DIAGRAMS (CONTINUED)
18 1.877.877.2269 BLACKBOX.COM
ACXC80F components
Number Component
1 I/O ports 1–80
2 Power LEDs (1–2)
3 Status LEDs (1–2)
4 Network connection (RJ-45)
5 Fan LEDs (1–2)
6 Serial connection (RJ-45)
7 Power supply unit 1
8 Power supply unit 2
1        2 3    4   5
6
7                8
ACXC80F: DKM FX COMPACT, 80 FIBER
Front View
Back View
SWITCHES DIAGRAMS (CONTINUED)
191.877.877.2269 BLACKBOX.COM